State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, August 25, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion Review Handwritten Claims
- **8:15 A.M.** Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes/Handwritten Claims
 - Discussion/With Landowner regarding Noxious Weeds Eradication
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Applications for Exemption from Buffer Strip Ban in Drainage District Facilities
- B:45 A.M.
 Discussion/Decision Teleconference Call with Palo Alto County Supervisors regarding Repair work costs in Palo Alto County for JDD Tri 84 Lat 37E approved August 8, 2019 for payment
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Joint Drainage District PAK 1 Open Ditch Repair Project Pay Request 4
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Tax Abatement for Kossuth County Land Acquisition on Parcel #24-30-100-009
 - Discussion/Decision Approval to Reinstate 2020 Homestead Disallowance due to Appeal
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Official Report of County Highway Engineer Report For Fiscal Year 2020
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Kossuth Waste Management Association Equipment Purchase
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Galen Casey Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

10:00 A.M. • Discussion/Decision Approval of Wording to be Used for Drainage Repair Requests for Weekly Agenda – Phone Conference with Bert Dalmer

- Discussion/Monthly Update from Dona Nielsen, Kossuth County, General Assistance Administrator
- Discussion/Monthly Update from Phil Albers, Kossuth County EMS Administrator
- Discussion/Acknowledge Wellness Committee Meeting Minutes
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment

** At the end of the meeting the Board of Supervisors will have an exempt bargaining strategy session by conference call with Renee VonBokern.